FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	01-11-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					r dioin and	THEODINEIR Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		: 12218; 1151; 2211; 35116 t918 t112	12(2) 2(12) (2(15 20) (25)		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Pate	100938	5380 	ched origina	I documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(Kontes Glass O MLO 1-7-99	onpany JAN	INVERT	Name:K	dress: 200	ceiving party(ies) et Management West 9th Stre	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	hty(ies) attached? □ \	rtnership Yes No Perger hange of Name	City: Wilm Individua Associat General Limited I Corpora Other If assignee is not do is attached: (Designations must	ress: 200 Waington al(s) citizenshition Partnership tion-State miciled in the United a separate documents.	te 415 est 9th Street State: Delaware Delaware Delaware ded States, a domestic repr	ZIP: 19801
Application number(s) or p A. Trademark Application	n No.(s)	dditional numbers atta	B. Tradem ached? ᡚ Yes □ N	-	i on No.(s) 1,668	, 378
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	•	oondence	6. Total numb registration		tions and	20
Name: Harold James, Esq. Internal Address: JAMES AND FRANKLIN, LLP 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1217			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_515.00			
Street Address: 60 Eas	New York, New York 10165 Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 1217		8. Deposit account number: 10-0250			
City: New York State: NY ZIP:		ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by depo	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. Robert L. Epstein, Name of Person Signi	Esq.	r of pages including o	Signature cover sheet, attachme	ents, and docum	50 San. 4	Date

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KONTES GLASS COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with its principal place of business at 1020 Spruce Street, Vineland, New Jersey 08360, herein called "Assignor", is the owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are shown and identified on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, KONTES ASSET MANAGEMENT INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 West 9th Street, Suite 415, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States trademarks of Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective April 1, 1998, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified and listed in Exhibit "A", and the registrations thereto pertaining, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of any of said trademarks prior to the date of transfer thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0910 Executed to be effective as of the 1st day of April,

1998, nunc pro tunc.

KONTES GLASS COMPANY

By:

Nancy E. Weller

Vice President

(CORPORATE SEAL)

On this day of November, 1998, before me personally came Nancy E. Weller, to me known, and known to me to be Vice President of Kontes Glass Company, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

ss.:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

DARYL D. KOVAC NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23, 2002

EXHIBIT "A"

No.	<u>Date</u>	Mark		
1,668,378	Dec. 17, 1991	CROWN DESIGN		
1,721,492	Oct. 6, 1992	KONTES		
722,218	Oct. 3, 1961	BANTAU-WARE		
757,285	Oct. 3, 1971	KEM-KIT		
784,412	Feb. 2, 1965	CHROMFLEX		
812,131	Aug. 2, 1966	DUALL		
791,020	Aug. 15, 1965	KEM-KLAMP		
1,601,974	June 19, 1990	WATCHMAN		
931,120	March 21, 1972	AIRLESS-WARE		
1,582,337	Feb. 13, 1990	MICROFLEX		
1,353,858	Aug. 13, 1985	FLEX-COLUMN		
1,353,857	Aug. 14, 1985	DISPOSAFLEX		
1,396,544	June 10, 1986	PELLET PESTLE		
1,114,118	Sept. 30, 1986	KONTES ULTRA-WARE and CROWN DESIGN		
1,542,370	June 6, 1989	CYTOLIFT		
1,544,264	June 20, 1989	CYTOSTIR		
1,628,964	Dec. 25, 1990	HI-VAC		
1,664,917	Nov. 19, 1991	KONTES and CROWN DESIGN		
1,717,729	Sept. 22, 1992	LOVIAL		
1,780,079		SLOW-DRY		

C:WP51]KIMBLE\KONTES-1.TM

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

-3-